FORM PTO-1595 RECORDAT (Rev. 6-93)	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings τ τ	ATENTS ONLY σ OUR FILE HW-5730 DOCUMENT I.D. NO. 103065329τ τ	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Dates:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SMV LIFTTRUCKS AB	Name: <u>SMV Konecranes AB</u>	
Execution Date(s): November 23, 2004	Street Address: P.O. BOX 103 S-285 23 MARKARYD SWEDEN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ⊠ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		
Security Agreement		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
	·	
A Patent Application No.(s); filed	B. Patent No.(s): 6,547,041, issued: April 15, 2003	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Thomas L. Tarolli</u>	7. Total fee (37 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$0.00	
Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, & Tummino L.L.P.	Enclosed is a check for the amount indicated above.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, Suite 1111	Authorized to be charged by credit card None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1400	None required (government interest not affecting title) Payment Information	
Phone Number: <u>(216) 621-2234</u> Fax Number: <u>(216) 621-4072</u>	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers	
Email Address: Tarolli@tarolli.com	Expiration Date:	
Ellion riodique	Authorized User:	
	b. Deposit Account No.: 20-0090 (<u>charge for insufficient fees only)</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Signature:	7 11 1	
Thomas L. Tarolli Name of Person Signing Signature	man farolli Jan 13, 2006	
Reg. No. 20,177	î Natê	

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

JAN-13-2006 10:48	0.000	P. Ø3 EET U.S. Department of Commerce		
ORM PTO-1595 U8 ~ 2 Rev. 6-93)	2-2005	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0654-0011 (exp. 4/94)		OUR FILE HW-6616		
Tab settings	65329	, attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Dates:	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):		
SMV Lifttrucks AB	Nome: SMV	Konecranes AB		
SMY Littlucks AB	Name. Qur			
]	F.O. Box 103 S-285 23 Markaryd SWEDEN SWEDEN SECTION SECURIOR SECURIOR		
Execution Date(s): November 23, 2004	Street Address	## P.O. Box 103 \$-285 23 Markaryd \$WEDEN FINA CE SECTION 9: 04		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	4	SWEDEN C. 5 5		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	1	SECTION NO 15 ON		
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name		74 9 69		
Government Interest Assignment	Ì	2 2 5		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	imen legoitibh	e(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No		
Other:	Additional flame	6(5) 2010 4031 604(17)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	polication, the execution da	ate of the application is		
If this document is being lifed logether with a now sp				
A Patent Application No.(\$):	B. Patent No.((s): 6,547,0414 issued April 15, 2003		
	 	☑ No		
	bers attached? ☐ Yes 【			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1		
		21(h) & 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Name: Thomas L. Farolli Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,		sed is a check for the amount indicated above.		
& Tumming L.L.P.	☐ Autho	rized to be charged to deposit account.		
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, Suite 1111	☐ Autho	rized to be charged by credit card		
	None	required (government interest not affecting title)		
Only, <u>Glotolo,</u>	8. Payment Inforr	mation		
Phone Number: _(216) 621-2234	a. Credit Card	: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date:		
		Authorized User:		
Email Address: <u>TTarolli@tarolli.com</u>	b. Deposit Acc	count No : 20-0090		
	· ·	(charge for insufficient fees only)		
	(Attach duplicat	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Signature:		00 1 1 200		
Thomas L. Tarolli	oms daso	D. Aug 16, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 20,177		Date/		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
08/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000023 6547041				
01 FC:8021 40.00 (Rail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0812





556142-4960 Registration number:

1970-12-14 Date of registration:

SMV Konecranes AB Company name:

Address:

Box 103

285 23 MARKARYD

Markaryd Registered office:

SEK 5 000 000 Share capital:



BOARD MEMBER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

Gustavson, Stig Gunnar, Engelplatsen 7 A 7, FIN-00150, 450617

HELSINGFORS, FINLAND

BOARD MEMBERS

660223-2818 Eliasson, Per-Ola Yngve, Torsgatan 106, 341 32 LJUNGBY

Employee representative Uhari, Mikko Johannes, Vuokontie 13, FIN-13500, HÄMEENLINNA,

570508

FINLAND

410409-2632 Westergren, Paul Vincent, Gärdesvägen 14, 341 33 LJUNGBY

DEPUTY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

700622-2934 Nilsson, Lars Anders Johan, Kurirvägen 6, 285 34 MARKARYD

Employee representative

MANAGING DIRECTOR

500618-2710 Salomonsson, Karl-Gustav Krister, Hovdingegatan 42,

341 33 LJUNGBY

AUDITORS

556271-5309 Deloitte & Touche Aktiebolag, 113 79 STOCKHOLM

Represented by: 641224-4037

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

641224-4037 Rasmusson, Lars Johan, Vårgatan 15, 234 31 LOMMA

SIGNATORY POWER

In addition to the board of directors,

Gustavson, Stig Gunnar

alone

Oľ

Uhari, Mikko Johannes Westergren, Paul Vincent Copy in accordance with the original is hereby certified:

PATENT

æk Alisan

REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0813

JAN-13-2006 10:48





Registration number:

556142-4960

Date of registration: 1970-12-14

Company name:

SMV Konecranes AB

jointly,

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial periéd 20040101-20041231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2004:11-23 SMV Konecranes AB 1998-07-03 SMV Lifttrucks AB

1970-12-14 Silverdalens Mekaniska Verkstad Aktiebolag

SUNDSVALL 2005-06-01 Ex officio

BENTE OHLSSON

Copy in accordance with the original is hereby certified:

REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 01/13/2006